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the property of another; every person who shall negligently or care-
lessly set on fire, or cause to be set on fire, any woods, prairie, or
other combustible material, whether on his own land or not, by meansg
whereof the property of another shall be endangered, or who shall
negligently suffer any fire upon his own lands to extend beyond the
limits thereof; every person who shall use other than incombustible
wads for firearms, or carry a naked torch, firebrand, or exposed
light in or near forest land, or who, upon any such land or in the
vicinity thercof, or on or along any public or private road, trail,
path, railroad right of way or road-bed, or other public or private
way of any kind running over or along or in the vicinity of any such
land, shall throw or drop any burning match, ashes of pipe, lighted
cigar, or cigarette, or any other burning substance, and who fails to
extinguish the same immediately; every person who drives upon or
over forest lands in a motor vehicle with an open cut-out or without
a muffler on the exhaust pipe; and every persen who shall deface;
destroy; or remove any notice posted under sections 8803 te 8821
and every person who operates a tractor, chainsaw, steam or internal
combustion engine in forested areas not equipped to prevent fires,
shall be guilty of a misdemeanor; and, on conviction thereof, pun-
ished by a fine of not less than $25 and not exceeding $100 and costs
of prosecution, or by imprisonment in the county jail for not less
than ten and not exceeding 90 days.

Sec. 16. Repealer.  Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 88.07,
is repealed.

Approved April 4, 1967,

CHAPTER 147—H. F. No. 851

An act repealing the law requiring the testing for tuberculosis
of cartle exhibited at fairs or other shows, repealing Minnesota Stat-
utes 1965, Section 35.66.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Cattle; exhibitions; testing for tuberculosis; re-
pealed. Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 35.66, is repealed.

Approved April 4, 1967.

Changes or additions indicated by italics, deletions by strikeout-



